

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

**WRIT PETITION NO.1386 of 2022
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO.20798 OF 2022**

Juhu Geetanjali Vastushilp Co-operative Housing Society Limited And Another	...	Petitioners
Versus		
Union of India And Others	...	Respondents

**WITH
WRIT PETITION (L) NO.3440 of 2022**

Gurukrupa Realcon Infrabuild LLP And Another	...	Petitioners
Versus		
The General Manager ATM Western Region Airports Authority of India Headquarters And Another	...	Respondents

**WITH
WRIT PETITION (L) NO.4894 of 2022**

Parinee Realty Pvt. Ltd.	...	Petitioners
Versus		
Union of India And Others	...	Respondents

**WITH
WRIT PETITION (L) NO.4902 of 2022**

Parinee Vir Bhuvan Redevelopment Pvt. Ltd.	...	Petitioner
Versus		
Union of India Through the Secretary And Others	...	Respondents

**WITH
WRIT PETITION (L) NO.4904 of 2022**

Parinee Juhu Anamika Redevelopment

Pvt. Ltd. ... Petitioner
 Versus
 Union of India
 And Others ... Respondents

**WITH
 WRIT PETITION (L) NO.4907 of 2022**

Parinee GBMC Arunodaya Redevelopment
 Pvt. Ltd. ... Petitioner
 Versus
 Union of India
 And Others ... Respondents

**WITH
 WRIT PETITION (L) NO.4928 of 2022**

Parinee Real Estate Developers Pvt.
 Ltd. and Another ... Petitioners
 Versus
 Union of India through the Secretary
 And Others ... Respondents

**WITH
 WRIT PETITION (L) NO.5347 of 2022**

D.N. Nagar Sai Krupa Co-operative
 Housing Society Limited And Another ... Petitioners
 Versus
 Union of India
 And Others ... Respondents

**WITH
 WRIT PETITION NO.3728 of 2022**

Platinumcorp Developers LLP ... Petitioner
 Versus
 Union of India
 And Others ... Respondents

**WITH
 WRIT PETITION NO.2459 of 2022
 WITH
 INTERIM APPLICATION NO.1377 OF 2022**

CHITTEWAN

Armaan Real Estate
Private Limited ... Petitioner
Versus
Union of India
Through the Secretary
Ministry of Civil Aviation
And Others ... Respondents

* * *

Mr. Saket Mone A/W Mr. Abhishek Salian, Ms. Anchita Nair, Mr. Ameet Mehta, Mr. Nirav Marjadi, Ms. Shrushti Mehta and Ms. Rajani Ram i/b Vidhii Partners for the Petitioner.

Mr. Yogesh C. Naidu a/w T. Siddiqui for the Petitioners in Writ Petition (L) No.3440 of 2022.

Mr. Nivit Srivastava a/w Ms. Shane Patil i/b Maniar Srivastava Associates for the Petitioners in Writ Petition No.1445 of 2022.

Mr. Ativ Patel i/b AVP Partners for the Petitioners in Writ Petition (L) Nos.4894 of 2022, 4902 of 2022, 4904 of 2022, 4907 of 2022 and 4928 of 2022.

Mr. Pravin Samdani, Senior Advocate a/w Nivit Srivastava a/w Ms. Sneha Patil i/b Maniar Srivastava Associates for the Petitioner in Writ Petition No.2459 of 2022.

Mr. N.R. Bubna a/w Mr. Y.R. Mishra for Union of India for Respondent No.1.

Mr. Ajay G. Khaire for Respondent Nos.2 and 3.

Mr. Manish Jagtap for Respondent No.4 in Writ Petition No.2459 of 2022.

Mr. Virag Tulzapurkar, Senior Advocate a/w Ms. Shraddha Chavan i/b Mahendra M. Agvekar for Respondent No.5 in Writ Petition (L) No.4904 of 2022.

Mr. Vinay Nair i/b Mr. Arun Panicker for Respondent No.5 in Writ Petition No.3728 of 2022.

* * *

**CORAM : DHIRAJ SINGH THAKUR &
ARIF S. DOCTOR, JJ.**

DATE : 16 JUNE 2023

P.C.

. Learned Counsel for the Respondent-UoI seeks and is granted three weeks' time to file reply.

2. List on 7 July 2023.

(ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.)

(DHIRAJ SINGH THAKUR, J.)