

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 1386 OF 2022

Juhu Geetanjali Vastushilp Co-operative  
Housing Society Ltd. and Anr. ...Petitioners  
Versus  
Union of India and Ors. ...Respondents

WITH  
INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO.20798 OF 2022  
IN  
WRIT PETITION NO.1386 OF 2022  
WITH  
WRIT PETITION NO.3000 OF 2024  
WITH  
WRIT PETITION NO.1445 OF 2022  
WITH  
WRIT PETITION (L) NO.4894 OF 2022  
WITH  
WRIT PETITION (L) NO.4902 OF 2022  
WITH  
WRIT PETITION (L) NO.4904 OF 2022  
WITH  
WRIT PETITION NO.1625 OF 2024  
WITH  
WRIT PETITION (L) NO.5347 OF 2022  
WITH  
WRIT PETITION NO.3728 OF 2022  
WITH  
INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO.30793 OF 2024  
IN  
WRIT PETITION NO.3728 OF 2022

Mr. Saket Mone a/w Mr. Subit Chakrabarti i/b Vidhi Partners for Petitioner in WP/1386/2022.

Ms. Sneha Patil a/w Mr. Yash Chheda, Brena Gala i/b Maniar Srivastava Associates for Petitioner in WP/1445/2022, WPL/5347/2022 and in IAL/30793/2024 in WP/3728/2022.

Ms. Viloma Shah i/b M/s. AVP Partners for Petitioner in WP/1625/2024, WPL/4894/2022, WPL/4902/2022, WPL/4904/2022.

Mr. Y. R. Mishra a/w Mr. N. R. Bubna for R. No. 1 U.O.I.

Mr. Ajay Khaire for R. No. 2 and 3 (AAI).

Mr. Shirish Utangale a/w Vedant Joshi i/b M/s. Utangale & Co. for R. No. 2 and 4 MHADA in WPL/3440/2022 and 3728/2022.

Mr. Mahendra Agvekar a/w Ms. Shraddha Chavan for R. No. 5 in WPL/4904/2022.

Mr. Vinay Nair i/b Mr. Arun Panickar for R. No. 6 in WP/3728/2022.

CORAM : G. S. KULKARNI &  
ADVAIT M. SETHNA, JJ.

DATE : 6 JANUARY 2025

P.C.:

1. We are informed that some of the petitions involving the issues as raised in the present petition are listed for tomorrow.
2. Accordingly, list this petition for tomorrow i.e. **7 January 2025**.

[ADVAIT M. SETHNA, J.]

[G. S. KULKARNI, J.]